
                                                   
                                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                        
                                                                                                     

                                                           

Sonoma County PHWWF 
Universal Waste Tracking 

2005 - 2007 

Waste Stream UOM 2005 HHW Total 2005 CESQG Total 2005 Total 2006 HHW Total 2006 CESQG Total 2006 Total 2007 HHW Total 2007 CESQG Total 2007 Total 
Fluorescent Bulbs feet 88,048 19,172 107,220 114,355 29,237 143,592 99,048 75,201 174,249 
HID Bulbs pounds 0 0 0 124 0 124 159 48 207 
Sodium Bulbs 
Compact fluorescent 
Mercury Articles 

pounds 
pounds 
pounds 

0 
0 

49 

0 0 0 0 0 287 63 350 
0 0 368 45 413 925 255 1,180 
1 50 82 10 92 72 78 150 

Auto Batteries pounds 60,415 0 60,415 72,880 247 73,127 63,889 2,095 65,984 
Lithium Batteries pounds 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 10 675 
NiCd Batteries 
Household Batteries 

poundsp 
pounds 

1,822, 
13,397 

0 1,822, 759 46 805 1,754, 178 1,932, 
375 13,772 14,033 612 14,645 24,901 681 25,582 

Waste Stream UOM 2005 HHW Cost 2005 CESQG Cost 2005 Total Cost 2006 HHW Cost 2006 CESQG Cost 2006 Total Cost 2007 HHW Cost 2007 CESQG Cost 2007 Total Cost 
Fluorescent Bulbs feet 12,325.82 $ 2,684.36 $ 15,010.18 $ 15,294.37 $ 4,718.51 $ 20,012.88 $ 11,736.76 $ 12,658.10 $ 24,394.86 $ 
HID Bulbs pounds -$ -$ -$ 688.75 $ -$ 688.75 $ 420.00 $ 501.00 $ 921.00 $ 
Sodium Bulbs 
Compact fluorescent 
Mercury Articles 

pounds 
pounds 
pounds 

-$ 
-$ 

276.00 $ 

-$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 441.92 $ 741.58 $ 1,183.50 $ 
-$ -$ 539.09 $ 47.21 $ 586.30 $ 2,272.71 $ 1,213.24 $ 3,485.95 $ 

9.00 $ 285.00 $ 398.31 $ 91.69 $ 490.00 $ 300.09 $ 499.91 $ 800.00 $ 
Auto Batteries pounds -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 
Lithium Batteries pounds -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 863.00 $ 7.00 $ 870.00 $ 
NiCd Batteries 
Household Batteries 

pounds 
pounds 

300.00 $ 
4,677.60 $ 

-$ 300.00 $ 222.80 $ 32.20 $ 255.00 $ 356.00 $ 124.00 $ 480.00 $ 
262.40 $ 4,940.00 $ 6,986.80 $ 403.20 $ 7,390.00 $ 8,343.40 $ 476.60 $ 8,820.00 $ 



  

Total Fluorescent Tubes 2005 - 2007 
2005 
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HHW   Fluorescent Tubes 2005 - 2007 
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*Cost is by the foot. Totals exclude CESQG data, and therefore reflects a 
lower volume and cost 

0062006 
114,355 

$15,294.37 2007 
2005 99,048 

88,048 $11,736.76 
$12,325.82 



 

Total HID (Metal Ha  lide) Bulbs 2005 - 2007 
2005 
2006 
2007 
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*Cost is by the bulb 

2007 
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HHW HI  D (Metal Ha  lide) Bulbs 2005 - 2007 
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*Cost is by the bulb. Totals exclude CESQG data, and therefore reflects a lower volume and cost 
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Total Sodium Bulbs 2005 -2007 2005 
2006 
2007 
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*Cost is by the bulb 

2007
 
350 

$1183.50 

2005 2006
 
0 0
 



   

HHW Sodium Bulbs 2005 -2007 2005 
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2007 
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*Cost is by the bulb. Totals exclude CESQG data, and therefore reflects a lower volume and cost 

2007
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Total Co  mpact Fluorescent Bulbs 2005 -2007 
2005 
2006 
2007 
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HHW Compact Fluorescent Bulbs 2005 -2007 
2005 
2006 
2007 

1000
 

800
 

Pounds 600
 

400
 

1200
 

200
 

0 
*Cost is by the bulb. Totals exclude CESQG data, and therefore reflects a lower volume and cost 

2007 
925 

$2,272.71 $2,272.71 

2006 
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2005
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Total Mercury Articles 2005 - 2007
 
*Mercur  y Articles include(thermometers, thermostats,barometers,BP gauges)
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HHW Me  rcury Articles 2005 - 2007
 
*Mercur  y Articles include(thermometers, thermostats, barometer  s, BP gauges)
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*Cost is by the drum. Totals exclude CESQG data, and therefore reflects a lower volume and cost 

2006 
82 

2007 $398.31 72 
$300.09 

2005 
49 

$276.00 



  

Total Automotive  Batteries 2005 -2007 2005 
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HHW NiC  d Batteries 2005 - 2007 
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*Cost is by the drum. Totals exclude CESQG data, and therefore reflects a lower volume and cost 
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Total Lithium Batteries 2005- 2007
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HHW Lithium Batteries 2005- 2007
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*Cost is by the drum. Totals exclude CESQG data, and therefore reflects a lower volume and cost 
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Total Alkaline Batteries 2005- 2007
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13,772 $7,390.00 
$4,940.00 



     

HHW Alkaline Batteries 2005- 2007 
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*Cost is by the drum. Totals exclude CESQG data, and therefore reflects a lower volume and cost 

2007 
24,901 

$8,343.40 

2006 
2005 14,033 

13,397 $6,986.80 
$4,677.60 
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